Class 1mct5
First Name: Margot
Name De haene
Project Name : senso
Assembly Revision :
Approval Date :

Part Count : 17
Total Cost : €207

Part Name Description Revision Supplier also available from Units Unit Cost Max Cost Real Cost
1 Raspberry Pi 4 Model B Raspberry Pi to control 1 1 SOS Solutions  Kiwi Electronics 1 39,95€ € 39,95 € 39,95

the entire system

2 Raspberry Pl T-cobbler Breakout board for 1 1 Adafruit Amazon 1 6,13€ € 6,13 € 6,13
Raspberry Pi
3 RFID reader set RFID reader to read 1 1 Banggood Amazon 1 492€ € 492 € 492

the tags from the users

4 RFID tags RFID tags for each 3 5 Gotron Kiwi Electronics 1 0,79€ € 394 € 394
user to use with the
reader

5 Resistor kit Kit full of all sorts of 1 1 Banggood Amazon 1 520€ € 520 € 5,20

resistors


https://www.sossolutions.nl/raspberry-pi-4-model-b-2gb
https://www.kiwi-electronics.nl/raspberry-pi-4/raspberry-pi-4-model-b-2gb
https://www.adafruit.com/product/1754
https://www.amazon.de/dp/B01N562X2P/ref=sr_1_7?__mk_nl_NL=%C3%85M%C3%85%C5%BD%C3%95%C3%91&keywords=t-cobbler&qid=1583837338&sr=8-7
https://www.banggood.com/RC522-Chip-IC-Card-Induction-Module-RFID-Reader-p-81067.html?rmmds=search&cur_warehouse=UK
https://www.amazon.de/dp/B01M28JAAZ/ref=sr_1_4?__mk_nl_NL=%C3%85M%C3%85%C5%BD%C3%95%C3%91&keywords=rfid+arduino&qid=1583846001&sr=8-4
https://www.gotron.be/mifare-rfid-badge-5-stuks.html
https://www.kiwi-electronics.nl/kw-2134?search=rfid&description=true
https://www.banggood.com/Wholesale-Geekcreit-600pcs-30-Kinds-Value-1-14W-Metal-Film-Resistor-Assorted-Kit-20pcs-Each-Value-p-53320.html?rmmds=search&cur_warehouse=UK
https://www.amazon.de/dp/B072BHDBDG/ref=sr_1_1?__mk_nl_NL=%C3%85M%C3%85%C5%BD%C3%95%C3%91&keywords=elegoo+resistor+kit&qid=1583918904&s=ce-de&sr=1-1-catcorr
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Micro SD Card 16GB

Ultrasonic sensor

One-wire temperature
sensor DS18B20

Jumper wires (optional)

24V Peristaltic Pump

Translucent Silicone
Tubing Hose

LCD display

Step down regulator

Power adapter

Button

SD card for the
Raspberry Pi to store
your image

Ultrasonic sensor to
measure the distance
between the water and
sensor

Temperature sensor to
measure the
temperature in your
water

Jumper wires to
connect all the
electronics

Peristaltic Pump to
bring the water from
the reservoir to the
glass/water bottle
Tubing for the
peristaltic pump

LCD display to display
the display the
important
information/IP

Step down regulator
from 24V to 5V for
Raspberry Pi

To power the whole
circuit

Button to control the
pump

Bol.com Amazon
Banggood Amazon
Gotron Banggood
Banggood Kiwi Electronics
Banggood Amazon
Banggood Amazon
Banggood Kiwi Electronics
Banggood Amazon
Banggood Amazon
Banggood Kiwi Electronics

10,99 €

1,15 €

11,91 €

4,95 €

33,85 €

3,94 €

2,68 €

7,43 €

10,02 €

3,47 €

10,99

2,30

11,91

4,95

33,85

7,88

2,58

7,43

10,02

3,47

10,99

2,30

11,91

4,01

33,85

7,88

2,58

7,43

10,02

3,47


https://www.bol.com/nl/p/sandisk-ultra-micro-sdhc-16gb-uhsi-a1-met-adapter/9200000080737259/?bltgh=ggT5HxP5750ujvoy0KpI2w.1_42.43.ProductTitle
https://www.amazon.de/SanDisk-Ultra-microSDHC-Speicherkarte-Adapter/dp/B073K14CVB/ref=sr_1_3?__mk_nl_NL=%C3%85M%C3%85%C5%BD%C3%95%C3%91&dchild=1&keywords=Micro+SD+16+GB&qid=1592222545&quartzVehicle=93-263&replacementKeywords=micro+sd+gb&sr=8-3
https://www.banggood.com/Wholesale-Geekcreit-Ultrasonic-Module-HC-SR04-Distance-Measuring-Ranging-Transducers-Sensor-DC-5V-2-450cm-p-40313.html?rmmds=search&cur_warehouse=CN
https://www.amazon.de/dp/B01M9CMJ9O/ref=sr_1_1_sspa?__mk_nl_NL=%C3%85M%C3%85%C5%BD%C3%95%C3%91&crid=240FUJJN0U943&keywords=ultrasonic+sensor&qid=1583917319&s=ce-de&sprefix=ultrasonic+%2Celectronics%2C170&sr=1-1-spons&psc=1&spLa=ZW5jcnlwdGVkUXVhbGlmaWVyPUEzUlZKNUxBM0dIQkdJJmVuY3J5cHRlZElkPUExMDM1Njc5WVJaOVJJMjdNVUUwJmVuY3J5cHRlZEFkSWQ9QTAwOTI5MjMzOE1XSk9ZUjU1SU02JndpZGdldE5hbWU9c3BfYXRmJmFjdGlvbj1jbGlja1JlZGlyZWN0JmRvTm90TG9nQ2xpY2s9dHJ1ZQ==
https://www.gotron.be/waterproof-ds18b20-digital-temperature-sensor-extras.html
https://www.banggood.com/DS18B20-Waterproof-Digital-Temperature-Temp-Sensor-Probe-1M-2M-3M-5M-10M-15M-p-1211828.html?rmmds=search&ID=44705&cur_warehouse=ES
https://nl.banggood.com/120pcs-20cm-Male-To-Female-Female-To-Female-Male-To-Male-Color-Breadboard-Jumper-Cable-Dupont-Wire-p-974006.html?rmmds=search&cur_warehouse=CN
https://www.kiwi-electronics.nl/Premium-Jumperwires-40-stuks-op-strip-20cm-male-male?search=draden&description=true
https://www.banggood.com/24V-400mlmin-Peristaltic-Pump-Tube-Dosing-Vacuum-Aquarium-Lab-Analytical-Water-p-1188860.html?akmClientCountry=BE&rmmds=cart_middle_products&cur_warehouse=CN
https://www.amazon.de/dp/B07YCPL21Z/ref=sr_1_1?__mk_nl_NL=%C3%85M%C3%85%C5%BD%C3%95%C3%91&keywords=peristaltic+pump&qid=1583918767&s=ce-de&sr=1-1-catcorr
https://www.banggood.com/1m-Food-Grade-Translucent-Silicone-Tubing-Hose-With-1mm-To-8mm-Inner-Diameter-p-1377641.html?rmmds=detail-top-buytogether-auto&ID=511155&cur_warehouse=CN
https://www.amazon.de/dp/B01AUQ44ZA/ref=sr_1_4?__mk_nl_NL=%C3%85M%C3%85%C5%BD%C3%95%C3%91&keywords=Translucent+Silicone+Tubing+Hose&qid=1583920017&s=ce-de&sr=8-4
https://www.banggood.com/1Pc-1602-Character-LCD-Display-Module-Blue-Backlight-p-978160.html?rmmds=search&cur_warehouse=CN
https://www.kiwi-electronics.nl/16x2-lcd-display-extras-wit-op-blauw?search=lcd&description=true
https://nl.banggood.com/DC-DC-3A-Step-Down-Regulated-Power-Module-Car-Charger-Dual-USB-Output-9V-12V-24V-36V-To-5V-p-1308419.html?rmmds=search&cur_warehouse=CN
https://www.amazon.de/DC-Wandler-USB-Port-Eingangsspannung-KIS3R33S-Step-Down/dp/B07Q895HZ9/ref=sr_1_fkmr0_1?__mk_nl_NL=%C3%85M%C3%85%C5%BD%C3%95%C3%91&dchild=1&keywords=DC-DC+3A+Step+Down+Reguliertes+Power+Module&qid=1592221186&sr=8-1-fkmr0
https://www.banggood.com/nl/Minleaf-96W-12V-24V-Regulated-Output-Power-Supply-Adapter-AC-DC-Power-Adapter-Charger-p-981672.html?rmmds=search&cur_warehouse=CN
https://www.amazon.de/dp/B07PQ85Y1D/ref=sr_1_12_sspa?__mk_nl_NL=%C3%85M%C3%85%C5%BD%C3%95%C3%91&keywords=netzteil+24v&qid=1583934752&sr=8-12-spons&psc=1&spLa=ZW5jcnlwdGVkUXVhbGlmaWVyPUFWODZGM0dWUUdMRTEmZW5jcnlwdGVkSWQ9QTEwMzI3MzcxTERETzZQTzhRNlNUJmVuY3J5cHRlZEFkSWQ9QTAzMTUzNjQxR1AzSUNGRUVNRzM3JndpZGdldE5hbWU9c3BfbXRmJmFjdGlvbj1jbGlja1JlZGlyZWN0JmRvTm90TG9nQ2xpY2s9dHJ1ZQ==
https://nl.banggood.com/100pcs-10-Models-6x6-Tact-Switch-Tactile-Push-Button-Switch-Kit-Height-4_3MM-13MM-DIP-4P-Micro-Switch-6x6-Key-Switch-p-1605097.html?rmmds=search&cur_warehouse=CN
https://www.kiwi-electronics.nl/drukknop-6mm-20-stuks?search=knop&description=true
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USB Type-C cable

10L container

Plywood planks

250x122x0,8cm

Funnel

Total

USB Type-C to
connect with the Step
down regulator and Rpi
Watertank to hold the
water

Plywood planks to build
the case

Funnel for the case to
transport the water
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Banggood

Bol.com

Bol.com

Amazon

Amazon

Gamma

Ban

ood

266€ € 266

14,95€ € 14,95

37,29€ € 111,87

11,95€ € 11,95

€ 296,95

€ 2,66

€ 14,95

€ 111,87

€ 11,95

€ 296,01


https://nl.banggood.com/BlitzWolf-BW-TC13-3A-USB-Type-C-Charging-Data-Cable-0_98ft-or-0_3m-For-Oneplus-6-Xiaomi-Mi8-Mix-2s-S9+-p-1339805.html?rmmds=detail-top-buytogether-auto&ID=224&cur_warehouse=CN
https://www.amazon.de/AmazonBasics-Verbindungskabel-USB-3-1-Standard-Generation-geflochtenes/dp/B07D7SH77V/ref=sr_1_5?__mk_nl_NL=%C3%85M%C3%85%C5%BD%C3%95%C3%91&dchild=1&keywords=usb+typ+c+small&qid=1592255912&sr=8-5
https://www.bol.com/nl/p/eda-jerrycan-met-kraan-10-liter/9200000014397689/?country=BE&Referrer=ADVNLGOO002036-G-70131348843-S-741133061500-9200000014397689&gclid=Cj0KCQjwuJz3BRDTARIsAMg-HxVUcsxj4TivGjmyT6hcrfE0aN2_itN-gh2_XEuumvuRmSV85pRLqRoaAk3XEALw_wcB
https://www.amazon.de/Carpoint-0110070-Wasserkanister-10L-Hahn/dp/B005BP3X58/ref=sr_1_17?__mk_nl_NL=%C3%85M%C3%85%C5%BD%C3%95%C3%91&dchild=1&keywords=10l+kanister&qid=1592223971&sr=8-17
https://www.brico.be/nl/bouwmaterialen/hout/multiplex-panelen/sencys-multiplex-paneel-%27topplex%27-250x122x0-8cm/5356347
https://www.gamma.nl/assortiment/multiplex-hardhout-244x122-cm-9-mm/p/B454825

